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Europe (6)
Greece
Aigio — llion - Athens
France
Lafrancaise
Romania
Busteni
Spain
Ubeda
America (12)
Brazil

Rio de Janeiro CENOM - Pelotas
Rio de Janeiro Méier - Santarém

Argentina
Alta Gracia — Chivilcoy - Rio Cuarto - Buenos Aires

Puerto Rico

Bayamon
Colombia
Guarne - Yarumal - Medellin
Asia (2)
Jordan
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Bizerte - Mohammedia
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Colombia

1st High School of Aigio

Fundacion Caminos de
Anisacate

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

AECM Carribean University
Ecole Primaire Raouabi
Escuela 24 DE 20

Colegiul lon Kalinderu

Parque Cielos del Sur
Mahatma Gandhi Govt School
Grupo Astrofanaticos

11th JuniorHigh School of llion
Mashar’eh Military School
Collége Antonin Perbosc

Grupo Astrofanaticos

Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro
Lycée M’hamdia

Federal University of Pelotas

Colegio Concordia

Centro Educacional Nosso
Mundo

Santarém Adventist College

Colegio Salesiano Santo
Domingo Savio

Institucion Educativa San Luis
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-31.772

-33.149

-22.890
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38.017

6.966

22.079

-64.417

23.726

-66.168

9.868

-58.483

25.535

-60.014

77.677

-76.522

23.697

35.588

1.237

-75.591

-43.280

10.152

-52.329

-64.351

-43.317

-54.699

-3.367

-75.416



Aigio, Greece

|
Flag__|City |Country |School | Latitude (") *N-S | Longitude (1) sE/-W

u

E Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
Date " TGromon —|Shadow |Angle |

04 September 2021 17.0cm 10.5cm 4 B

22 September 2021 30cm 23cm 371.5°

22/09/2021 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
22/09/2021 (Meier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

= 37.5° Aigio

6794km

23.1° Meier

Distance Angle ) 360° X 6794km
circumference 3 f = =
m 360 circumference 37 5°2 23.1° 40360 km

6794km | 37.5°+23.1°







Alta Gracia, Argentina

5 — ’ Nl
Fog ity | Country | Sehool | Lattude () N’ |Longtude () sEI-W
==

—— Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate  -31.659 -64.417
Date —— Gromon |Shadow |Angle

01 September 2021 17.5cm -14.3cm =30 53¢
05 September 2021 17.5cm -13.5cm =37.6"
06 September 2021 17.5cm -13.1cm -36.8°
08 September 2021 17.5cm -12.8cm -36.2°
10 September 2021 17.5cm -12.7cm -36.0°
13 September 2021 18.0cm -12.3cm -34.3°
15 September 2021 13.0cm -8.8cm -34.1°
16 September 2021 13.0cm -8.8cm -34.1°
17 September 2021 13.0cm -8.6cm -33.5°
22 September 2021 13.0cm -8.0cm -31.6°
27 September 2021 13cm -7.1cm -28.6°

16/09/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
16/09/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

B B 42.9° Busteni

8563km

=™ 34.1° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle &
circumference 360° circumference = ) X o = 40035 km
42.9° + 34.1°
8563km 42,9° 4+ 34.1°







Athens, Greece

Latitude (*) +NI-S | Longitude (*) /W

L
é Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726

Date _ [Gomon _____|Shadow ______lAngle

14 September 2021 49.0cm 33.8cm 34.6°

14/09/2021 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
14/09/2021 (Méeéier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

== 34.6° Athens

6769km
26.6° Meéier
Distance Angle ”
circumference 360° circumference = 360 2( STGQK:I"I = 39818 km
6760km | 34.6° + 26.6° 34.6° + 26.6







Bayamon, Puerto Rico

» -

- . =

5
{8 l
1 E

-

- .
- h

_—

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W

E Bayamon Puerto Rico AECM Carribean University 18.383 -66.168
20 September 2021 25.0cm 8.2cm 18.2°
22 September 2021 25.0cm 7.5cm 16.7°

22/09/2021 (Bayamoén-Puerto Rico) Latitude: 18.383°
21/09/2021 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

PB= 16.7° Bayamon

4585km
24.2° Rio de Janeiro
Distance Angle 2
circumterence 360° circumference = U0 XN = 40357 km

16.7° + 24.2°

4585km | 16.7° + 24.2°







Bizerte, Tunisia

gt Y E
Flag__|City | Country |School | Latitude () N-5 | Longitude (*) +E/-W
Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868
Date  [Gomon ____|Shadow _____ [Angle |
22 September 2021 49cm 39.3cm 38.7°
24 September 2021 49.0cm 40.0cm 9.2
29 September 2021 49.0cm 42.0cm 40.6°

29/09/2021 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
29/09/2021 (Meier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

K3 40.6° Bizerte

6687km

20.3° Meier

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

6687km | 40.6°+ 20.3°

360° X 6687km _
406°+ 20.3° _ >°0°29 km
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Buenos Aires, Argentina

Flg Gy oty [School ______Laitude () 5 _|Longtde () 5/

— Buenos Aires Argentina  Escuela 24 DE 20 -34.675 -58.483
26 September 2021

26/09/2021 (Meier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°
26/09/2021 (Buenos Aires-Argentina) Latitude: -34.675°

25.7° Meier

o = Buenos Aires
Distance Angle : = 360° x 1308km _
T — . circumference = W S - 24398 km
1308km [45° - 25.7°







Busteni, Romania

Flag__|City | Country |School |Lattude () +N-5 | Longitude (") +EIW |
I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
Date " Gromon Shadow [Angle
16 September 2021 50.0cm 46.4cm 42.9°
20 September 2021 30.5cm 30.0cm 44.5°
21 September 2021 70.0cm 69.7cm 44.9°
22 September 2021 29.7cm 30cm 45.3°
24 September 2021 38.5cm 40.0cm 46.1°
27 September 2021 50cm 54.2cm 47.3°
30 September 2021 51.3cm 58cm 48.5°

16/09/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
16/09/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

B B 42.9° Busteni

8563km

=™ 34.1° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle &
circumference 360° circumference = ) X o = 40035 km
42.9° + 34.1°
8563km 42,9° 4+ 34.1°







Chivilcoy, Argentina

1
5o Nty S s oo TR G0 (Y = Longitude () +EI-W

— Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Date — Gnomon _Shadow |Angle
14 September 2021 12cm -9.4cm =3¢

16 September 2021 12.0cm -9.1cm -37.2"

17 September 2021 12.0cm -9.0cm -36.9°

21 September 2021 12.0cm -8.5cm =35.3

24 September 2021 12.1cm -8.2cm -34.1°

17/09/2021 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
17/09/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B §42.1° Lafrancaise

8781km
. 36.9° Chivilcoy
Distance Angle %
circumference 360° Circumference = 360 = 8781 km = 40015‘ km
42.1° + 36.9°
8781km | 42.1° + 36.9°







Dholpur Dhanora, India
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Lattude () +N-5 | Longtude () +E/W

= Dholpur Dhanora India Mahatma Gandhi Govt School 26.658 77.677

Date _______Gnomon ______Shadow ______ |Ange |

23 September 2021 58cm 31cm 281"

23/09/2021 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
23/09/2021 (Dholpur Dhanora-India) Latitude: 26.658°

Z_ 38.2° Ubeda

===28.1° Dholpur Dhanora

_ 360° X 1262km
Distance Angle circumference = = 44982 km
circumference 360° 38.2° - 28.1°

1262km |38.2° - 28.1°




MAHATMA GANDHI GOVT. SCHOOL
DHANORA BARI DHOLPUR




Guarne, Colombia

Flag _|Ciy |Country |School | Latitude (') sNiS | Longitude (°) +E/W

i Guarne  Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -76.522
_mw
02 September 2021 15.2cm -0.4cm

03 September 2021 15.1cm -0.3cm =i o

06 September 2021 15.1cm 0.0cm 0.0°

10 September 2021 15.0cm 0.4cm 185

16 September 2021 7.4cm 0.5cm A9

22 September 2021 15.1cm 1.7¢cm 6.4°

10/09/2021 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
10/09/2021 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

1 1 39.4° Lafrancaise

4205km |\ L 1.5° Guarne

. 360° x 4205km
Distance Angle - -
circumference 360° CIrcumference 39.40 = 1.5°

4205km |39.4° -1.5°

= 39942 km







llion, Greece

Laitude (") N5 _| Longtude (") +EI-W

— Il e -
— ion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
Date _ [Gromon ______Shadow _______lAngle

01 September 2021 40.0cm 23.0cm 2995

03 September 2021 40.0cm 23.6cm 30.5°

13 September 2021 40cm 27.3cm 34.3°

14 September 2021 20.0cm 13.0cm 33.0°

17 September 2021 30.0cm 21.7cm 359

18 September 2021 30.0cm 22.1cm 36.4°

20 September 2021 30.0cm 22.6cm 37.0°

21 September 2021 40.0cm 30.8cm 37.6°

22 September 2021 100.0cm 78.0cm 38.0°

24 September 2021 100.0cm 80.2cm 38.7°

13/09/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
13/09/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

34.3° llion

6770km

26.6° Méier

Distance Angle ] _ 360° x6770km
circumference 360 circumference = 34.3°+ 26.6°

6770km | 34.3°+ 26.6°

= 40020 km







Irbid, Jordan

h‘ d
Fiag | Gity | Country [ School | Latitude () NS | Longitude () +E1-W

= Irbid Jordan Mashar’eh Military School 32.405 35.588
Date —— TGromon [Shadow |Angle
16 September 2021 100.0cm 57.1cm 9.7

17 September 2021 100.0cm 58.1cm 30.2°

20 September 2021 45.0cm 27.6cm 31.5°

21 September 2021 76.0cm 47.3cm 31.9°

22 September 2021 100.0cm 63.2cm 32.3

27 September 2021 36cm 24.6cm 34.3°

20/09/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
20/09/2021 (Irbid-Jordan) Latitude: 32.405°

1446km

¥ B= 31.5° Irbid

_ 360° x 1446km

Distance Angle circumference = = 40043 km
circumference 360° 44.5° - 31.5°

1446km  [44.5° - 31.5°







Lafrancaise, France

: : ; X :

Flog_|City | Country |School | Latitude (') +N:-5 | Longitude () +E-W
I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.237
Dote " TGnomon |Shadow L Angle |
01 September 2021 100.0cm 73.0cm 36.1°

05 September 2021 25.0cm 19.0cm al.l

06 September 2021 25.0cm 19.5cm 38.0°

07 September 2021 100.0cm 79.0cm 38.3°

09 September 2021 100cm 83.0cm 39T

10 September 2021 100.0cm 82.0cm 39.4°

13 September 2021 100cm 85.0cm 40.4°

17 September 2021 100.0cm 90.5cm 42.1°

20 September 2021 100.0cm 94.0cm 43.2°

21 September 2021 100.0cm 95.5cm 43.7°

22 September 2021 200cm 194cm 44.1°

27 September 2021 100cm 103cm 45.8°

30 September 2021 100cm 108cm 47.2°

13/09/2021 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
13/09/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

B0 40.4° Lafrancaise

7447km

26.6° Méier

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 323 4‘:‘,(:4;;1(6!’:1 = 40014 km
7447km | 40.4°+26.6° . .







Medellin, Colombia

Fiag |Gty | Country [School | Lattude (") S | Lonitude () +E/W

i Medellin  Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.231 -75.591

_MM

13 September 2021 7.5cm 0.4cm

13/09/2021 (Medellin-Colombia) Latitude: 6.231°
13/09/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

mm 3.1° Medellin

4209km

- 34.3° Alta Gracia

Distance | Angle 5 _ 360° x4209km
circumference 360° c".cumference - 3.1° + 34.3°

4209km | 3.1° +34.3°

= 40514 km







Meier, Brazil

' -y
Fiag_|City | Country |School | Latitude () N5 | Longitude (') sE/-W

Méier PBrazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280
Date  Jonomon __Shaow _|Ange

02 September 2021 54.0cm -27.0cm -26.6°
03 September 2021 54.0cm -39.0cm -35.8°
04 September 2021 54.0cm -33.0cm -31.4°
08 September 2021 54.0cm -31.0cm S
09 September 2021 54.0cm -24.0cm -24.0°
13 September 2021 54.0cm -27.0cm -26.6°
14 September 2021 54.0cm -27.0cm -26.6°
15 September 2021 54.0cm -27.0cm -26.6°
17 September 2021 54.0cm -11.0cm =11h"
18 September 2021 24.0cm -27.0cm -26.6°
20 September 2021 54.0cm -22.0cm -22.2°
21 September 2021 54.0cm -26.0cm -25.7°
22 September 2021 54.0cm -23.0cm -23.1°

13/09/2021 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
13/09/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

B 1 40.4° Lafrancaise

7447km

26.6° Méier

Distance | Angle : _ 360° Xx7447km
circumference 360 c".cumference - 40.4°+ 26.6°

7447km | 40.4°426.6°

= 40014 km
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Mohammedia, Tunisia

Flag__[City _|Country |School _____|Latitude () +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

n Mohammedia Tunisia Lycée M’hamdia 36.678 10.152

Date  _____ [Gromon ______Shadow ______lAngle

22 September 2021 46.5cm 30.5cm 33:3

22/09/2021 (Mohammedia-Tunisia) Latitude: 36.674°
22/09.2021 (Pelotas-Brazil) Latitude: -31.772°

K 33.3° Mohammedia

7604km
36.4° Pelotas
Distance Angle "
circumference 360° circumference = 360° x  7604km = 139275 km
7604km | 33.3° 4+ 36.4° 33.3° + 36.4







Pelotas, Brazil

i et

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W

m Pelotas Brazil Federal University of Pelotas = Lra ) -52.329

Date T Gnomon ———Shadow ———hngle |

22 September 2021 57cm -42cm -36.4°

22/09/2021 (Mohammedia-Tunisia) Latitude: 36.674°
22/09.2021 (Pelotas-Brazil) Latitude: -31.772°

K} 33.3° Mohammedia

7604km
36.4° Pelotas
Distance Angle 2
circumference 360° circumference = 360° x  7604km = 39275 km
7604km | 33.3° + 36.4° 33.3° + 36.4
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Rio Cuarto, Argentina

Fiag_ |Gty |Country |School | Latitude (") +N-5 | Longitude () sE-W
=

— Rio Cuarto Argentina Colegio Concordia -33.149 -64.351

Dote — TGromon |Shadow [Angle
24 September 2021 52.5cm -34.0cm A
29 September 2021 52.5cm -33.5cm 315

24/09/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
24/09/2021 (Rio Cuarto-Argentina) Latitude: -33.149°

B § 46.1° Busteni

8729km
= 32.9° Rio Cuarto
Distance Angle 5
circumference 360° circumference = Sk A = 39778 km
486.1° + 32.9°
8729km 46.1° + 32.9°
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Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Flag_|City |Country|School | Latitude (") *N-S | Longituds () +E/-W

m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo  -22.890 -43.317
Date " Gromon Shadow lAngle |
14 September 2021 20.0cm -10.0cm -26.6°
15 September 2021 20.0cm -10.0cm -26.6°
17 September 2021 20.0cm -10.0cm -26.6°
20 September 2021 20.0cm -10.0cm -26.6°
21 September 2021 20cm -9cm -24.2°
22 September 2021 20.0cm -9cm -24.2°
24 September 2021 20.0cm -8.0cm -21.8°
27 September 2021 20cm -9cm -24.2°
28 September 2021 20cm -8cm -21.8
29 September 2021 20cm -8cm -21.6

14/09/2021 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
14/09/2021 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

== 34.6° Athens

6768km
26.6° Rio de Janeiro
Distance Angle i
circumference 360° Circumference= 360 X BTBBkm = 39812 km
: - 34.6° + 26.6°
6768km [ 34.6° + 26.6




Latitude: -22.8900989
Longitude: -43.3164148
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Santarem, Brazil

Flag_|City | Country ISchool | Latitude (") NS | Longitude () +E/-W

m Santaréem  Brazil Santarém Adventist College -2.439 -54.699
Date T Gromon ————[Shadow | Angle |
01 September 2021 11.0cm -5.0cm -24.4°
03 September 2021 11.0cm -5.0cm -24.4°
04 September 2021 11.0cm -5.0cm -24.4°
06 September 2021 11.0cm -3.0cm =19:3
08 September 2021 11.0cm -5.0cm -24.4°
09 September 2021 11.0cm -5.0cm -24.4°
13 September 2021 11.0cm -3.0cm =15.3
14 September 2021 11cm -3cm =153
16 September 2021 11.0cm -6.0cm -28.6°
17 September 2021 11.0cm -2.0cm -10.3"
21 September 2021 34cm -14.5cm -23.1°
27 September 2021 11cm -1.2cm Bl
28 September 2021 11cm -2cm -10.3"
29 September 2021 11cm -2cm -10.3°
30 September 2021 11cm -1.5cm -7.8°

14/09/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
14/09/2021 (Santarém-Brazil) Latitude: -2.439°

4496km
156.3° Santarém
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = %60 X _ S = 33511 km
: m 33° + 15.3°
4496km 33° 4+ 153







Ubeda, Spain

Fiag_|City | Country [school | Latitude (") 2N/ | Longitude () +E1-W
—

.i_ Ubeda Spain Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo Savio 38.017 -3.367
Date " Gromon ——Shadow [ Angle |
20 September 2021 30.8cm 23.0cm 36.8°
22 September 2021 30.8cm 24cm 39
23 September 2021 30.8cm 24.2cm 8.1

22/09.2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
22/09/2021 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°

BB 45.3° Busteni

¥ = 37.9° UObeda

. 360° X 822km
Distance Angle circumference = = 39989 km

circumference 360° 45 3° - 37.9°
822km 45.3° - 37.9°







Yarumal, Colombia

Laitude (') NS | Longitude (*) +E/W

d Yarumal Colombia Institucion Educativa San Luis 6.966 -75.416

03 September 2021 150.0cm 0.0cm

03/09/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
03/09/2021 (Yarumal-Colombia) Latitude: 6.966°

i

= 30.5°llion

== 0° Yarumal

Distance Angle ) 360° X 3452km
circumference o circumference =
o = 30.5°+ 0°

3452km | 30.5°+0°

= 40745 km










